
 

 

Annex: ORGANISATIONS THAT ENDORSED THE JOINT UPR PWD COALITION REPORT 

 ORGANISATION PHYSICAL ADDRESS & 

ORGANISATIONAL E-MAIL 

ADDRESS 

ORGANISATIO

N PHONE 

NUMBER 

UPR 

CONTACT 

PERSON 

UPR CONTACT PERSON’S E-

MAIL ADDRESS 

UPR 

CONTACT 

PERSON 

PHONE 

NUMBER 

1.  Users and Survivors of 

Psychiatry in Kenya  

(USP-K) 

Rainbow Plaza, Munae  

Road Parklands, 2nd Floor Rm 23  

info@uspkenya.org 

0791952925 Linda  Njeri linda.njeri@uspkenya.org 0724729548 

 

 

2.  United Disabled Persons Of 

Kenya (UDPK) 

APDK HQ, Westland’s Opp ABC 

place, Nairobi 

 

udpk@udpkenya.or.ke 

info@udpkenya.or.ke  

+254 722 126197 Anderson 

Gitonga Kiraithe 

 

anderson.gitonga@udpkenya.or.ke +254724 258 

025 

 

3.  Positive Exposure-Kenya Lowland Road, Mukuyu Court 

HSE 189, Nairobi 

 

contact@positiveexposure-

kenya.org 

020 5211268 

+254 738697078 

Jane Waithera jane@positiveexposure-kenya.org 

 

0748506430 

 

4.  KENYA NATIONAL 

ASSOCIATION OF THE DEAF 

(KNAD) 

 

Twiga Towers, Nairobi 

kenyadeafassociation@gmail.com 

+254715374430  NICKSON O. 

KAKIRI 

Kakiri@gmail.com +254700606

171 

 

5.  Kenya Association of the 

Intellectually Handicapped 

Mutindwa Flats- Umoja Off Moi-

Drive, Room A11 Ground floor 

info@kaihid.org 

0207789948 Fayel Achieng 

Odeny  

fayel@kaihid.org +254720813

921 

6.  Humanity & Inclusion Africa Re. Building, 3rd Floor, 

Upperhill, Nairobi. 

reception-nairobi@kenya.hi.org 

020 2716500, 

0722 20 7027 

Simon Mwangi s.kamau@hi.org 0711106058 

 

7.  Child Rights & Special Needs 

Education Trust (CRESNET) 

Kangundo Rd, Ruai Mimamu stage 

info@cresnetcentre.org 

020776231145 

0733408636 

Dennis Moogi Dennis.moogi@cresnetcentre.org 

cresnetcentre@gmail.com 

0722879695 

8.  Action Network for the Disabled 

(ANDY) 

Olympic Estate - Off Kibera Drive 

Adjacent to Olympic Primary 

School 

info@andy.or.ke 

0715 613602 Nancy Nteere nnteere@andy.or.ke 0722219463 

 

       

 


